Sponsor and directors of ATSP will retain an ownership interest of approximately 1.8% in the Combined
Company, the Representative will retain an ownership interest of approximately 0.2% in the Combined
Company, and the SoundHound stockholders will

30

Table of Contents

own approximately 86.1% of the outstanding common stock of the Combined Company. The ownership
percentages with respect to the Combined Company does not take into account (i) the redemption of any
shares by the ATSP’s public stockholders, (ii) the issuance of any additional shares upon the Closing of the
Business Combination under the Incentive Award Plan or the ESPP, (iii) the forfeiture of one-quarter of one
redeemable Warrant included in each Subunit, or (iv) the issuance of any additional shares underlying the
Converted RSUs, Converted Stock Options, Converted Warrants and Warrants.

The following summarizes the pro forma ownership of common stock, including common stock
underlying Units and Subunits, of ATSP following the Business Combination and the PIPE Investment under
both the no redemption and maximum redemption scenarios:

Scenario 1 Assuming

No Redemptions
Scenario 2 Assuming

Maximum Redemptions

Equity Capitalization Summary  Shares  %  Shares  %

SoundHound Stockholders  176,994,851 86.1% 176,994,851 92.1%
ATSP Public Stockholders  13,300,000 6.5% — —%
Initial Stockholders  3,674,500 1.8% 3,674,500 1.9%
Representative  486,500 0.2% 486,500 0.3%
PIPE Investors  11,100,000 5.4% 11,100,000 5.8%
Total common stock  205,555,851 100.0% 192,255,851 100.0%

All of the relative percentages above are for illustrative purposes only and are based upon certain
assumptions as described in the section entitled “Frequently Used Terms — Share Calculations and
Ownership Percentages” and, with respect to the determination of the “maximum redemptions,” the section
entitled “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.” Should one or more of the
assumptions prove incorrect, actual ownership percentages may vary materially from those described in this
proxy statement/prospectus/consent solicitation as anticipated, believed, estimated, expected or intended. See

[…]

Company, the PIPE Investment investors will own approximately 5.4% of the Combined Company, the Sponsor
and directors of ATSP will retain an ownership interest of approximately 1.8% in the Combined Company, the
Representative will retain an ownership interest of approximately 0.2% in the Combined Company, and the
SoundHound stockholders will own approximately 86.1% of the outstanding common stock of the Combined
Company. The ownership percentages with respect to the Combined Company does not take into account (i) the
redemption of any shares by the ATSP’s public stockholders, (ii) the issuance of any additional shares upon the
Closing of the Business Combination under the Incentive Award Plan or the ESPP or (iii) the issuance of any
additional shares underlying the Converted RSUs, Converted Stock Options, Converted Warrants and Company
Warrants.

The following summarizes the pro forma ownership of common stock, including common stock
underlying Units and Subunits, of ATSP following the Business Combination and the PIPE Investment under
both the no redemption and maximum redemption scenarios:

Scenario 1 Assuming

No Redemptions
Scenario 2 Assuming

Maximum Redemptions

Equity Capitalization Summary  Shares  %  Shares  %

SoundHound Stockholders  176,994,851 86.1% 176,994,851 92.1%
ATSP Public Stockholders  13,300,000 6.5% — —%
Initial Stockholders  3,674,500 1.8% 3,674,500 1.9%
Representative  486,500 0.2% 486,500 0.3%
PIPE Investors  11,100,000 5.4% 11,100,000 5.8%
Total common stock  205,555,851 100.0% 192,255,851 100.0%

All of the relative percentages above are for illustrative purposes only and are based upon certain
assumptions as described in the section entitled “Frequently Used Terms — Share Calculations and Ownership
Percentages” and, with respect to the determination of the “maximum redemptions,” the section entitled
“Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.” Should one or more of the assumptions
prove incorrect, actual ownership percentages may vary materially from those described in this proxy
statement/prospectus/consent solicitation as anticipated, believed, estimated, expected or intended. See